
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil SPORT 10W-60 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil made from synthetic base stocks and the new addi-

tive technology. i-GlooOil SPORT 10W-60 is suitable for turbocharged motor and diesel engines, especially 

high-powered engines running at raising temperatures. 

BENEFITS

• High film strength provides superior engine protection.

• Low volatility greatly reduces oil consumption.

• Excellent anti-wear protection.

• Highly shear stable.

• Outstanding thermal stability at elevated temperatures.

i-GlooOil  10W60

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil 10W-60 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged petrol and diesel engines, especially 

high-powered engines running at elevated temperatures.  

ACEA

API

i-GlooOil A3/B4 10W60 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications:

A3/B3, A3/B4 

SN/CF 

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point (°C) 

Flash Point COC (°C) 

TBN (mg KOH / g) 

0.859 

22.61

153.1

176

-39

225

10.20
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