

i-GlooOil 10W60

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil SPORT 10W-60 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil made from synthetic base stocks and the new additive technology. i-GlooOil SPORT 10W-60 is suitable for turbocharged motor and diesel engines, especially high-powered engines running at raising temperatures.

BENEFITS

- High film strength provides superior engine protection.
- Low volatility greatly reduces oil consumption.
- Excellent anti-wear protection.
- Highly shear stable.
- Outstanding thermal stability at elevated temperatures.

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil 10W-60 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged petrol and diesel engines, especially high-powered engines running at elevated temperatures.

i-GlooOil A3/B4 10W60 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications:	
ACEA	A3/B3, A3/B4
API	SN/CF

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C	0.859
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	22.61
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	153.1
Viscosity Index	176
Flash Point COC (°C)	225
Pour Point (°C)	-39
TBN (mg KOH / g)	10.20



i-GlooOil 10W60

